

## **SERVICE BUNDLES**

CES offers service bundles to simplify orders and standardize booth installations. All exhibitors can choose to skip the extensive price list and save 5% by starting with a service bundle. Many exhibitors will save money by ordering a bundle that has additional power to meet ever-changing needs without potentially incurring on-site charges. Additional services can be added to meet specific needs.

Bundles are only available for Advance Rate orders (31+ days before the first contracted event date) and Standard Rate orders (1-30 days before the first contracted event date).

	1 Roper	2 Wrangler	3 Rider	4 Cowboy
Typical Size Power/Usage	10' x 10' 500-1000 watts 5-10 amps@120V	10' x 20' or 20' x 20' 1500-3000 watts 5-30 amps@120V	20' x 20' , 20' x 30' 5,000-10,000 watts 50-100 amps	20' x 20' , 20' x 30'+ 10,000-16,000+ watts 100-160+ amps
Service	(1) Dual 120V/20A	(1) Quad 120V/20A	(1) Dual 120V/20A (1) Quad 120V/20A (1) 208V/20A*	(1) Dual 120V/20A (1) Quad 120V/20A (1) 208V/50A*
Sample Equipment	Laptop/tablet 42" monitor LED lighting	Multiple monitors Spotlights, backlit graphics Coffee machine, mini fridge Speakers, microphone	Larger screens Multiple computers Limited stage lights, audio Interactive kiosks	Large screens, videowalls Computers, servers Stage lighting, audio systems Machinery demos, VR setups
Discounted Advance Rate Discounted Standard Rate	\$ <del>100</del> <b>\$95</b> \$ <del>120</del> <b>\$114</b>	\$ <del>110</del> <b>\$104</b> \$ <del>130</del> <b>\$123</b>	\$ <del>335</del> <b>\$318</b> \$ <del>385</del> <b>\$365</b>	\$ <del>660</del> <b>\$627</b> \$ <del>1600</del> <b>\$1520</b>

<sup>\*</sup>These services may be upgraded by paying the cost difference using the Services & Labor Rates sheet.

Internet services may only be purchased by show management; exhibitors should coordinate with their show manager.

Bundles are for 4-day periods and may be prorated by day for longer shows.

Services may not be removed from bundles for a discount. Exhibitors will be billed for the bundle ordered regardless of whether all services are used. Payment must be made within the rate period to receive its associated rate and discount.

As with any other order, exhibitors must designate the locations for each service on a booth floor plan. If no plan is submitted, services will be installed in the most convenient location as determined by NWCA. Any changes in service locations past this initial setup will incur additional labor and/or material charges.

Additional services may be ordered with a bundle using the CES Order Form and the Services & Labor Rates sheet. Additional services will not be provided at any discounted rate. The rate for additional services depends on when the services are ordered.

Contact <a href="mailto:ces@nationalwesterncenter.com">ces@nationalwesterncenter.com</a> with any questions.